ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

PRESS RELEASE

Governor condoles the demise of Nabam Runghi

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) condoled the demise of Shri Nabam Runghi, who was the member of first Agency Council of NEFA administration and is credited to be the person behind making Itanagar as the State Capital.

In his condolence message, the Governor said that for his farsightedness, Late Nabam Runghi will always be remembered for convincing the then governor of Assam, Late Shri B K Nehru to choose Itanagar as the State Capital.

Praying for the eternal peace for the departed soul, the Governor said that Shri Nabam Runghi's demise is a great loss to the State.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, November 19, 2018